
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 7 March 2009

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Peter Grimes 699.8 1 61.7 51.6 60.6 173.9 60.2 51.8 61.0 346.9 61.5 52.9 62.7 524.0 61.4 53.2 61.2 699.8
A 3 Steven Ferguson 710.0 2 62.8 51.8 61.9 176.5 60.9 54.1 61.0 352.5 61.4 53.1 64.3 531.3 61.2 54.6 62.9 710.0
A 5 Eammon Byrne 715.8 3 62.3 51.3 62.3 175.9 61.9 54.3 63.2 355.3 62.8 53.3 64.4 535.8 62.6 54.5 62.9 715.8
A 2 Sam Bowden 716.5 4 61.6 51.4 61.6 174.6 68.6 53.9 61.9 359.0 61.7 54.1 63.4 538.2 62.1 53.9 62.3 716.5
A 6 Chris Grimes 726.8 5 63.4 52.1 62.4 177.9 63.4 55.0 68.4 364.7 62.5 54.8 64.1 546.1 62.8 55.0 62.9 726.8
A 4 Robert Dickson 738.0 6 62.7 56.8 62.0 181.5 62.0 53.2 71.9 368.6 62.7 53.1 62.9 547.3 61.6 54.3 74.8 738.0

B 1 Ashley Lamont 737.0 1 64.6 54.0 64.9 183.5 64.6 55.1 64.1 367.3 64.5 54.9 65.5 552.2 64.5 54.7 65.6 737.0
B 3 Trevor Ferguson 775.0 2 68.0 57.6 68.7 194.3 68.0 57.0 68.3 387.6 68.4 55.3 70.3 581.6 67.5 56.4 69.5 775.0
B 7 Noel Cochrane 796.3 3 67.8 58.9 68.9 195.6 67.5 56.6 75.4 395.1 67.5 62.3 75.8 600.7 67.4 59.1 69.1 796.3
B 4 Gilmore Magee 802.5 4 67.8 59.0 71.6 198.4 68.8 58.3 71.1 396.6 69.6 59.1 73.2 598.5 69.1 64.5 70.4 802.5
B 6 Mervyn Gregg 874.2 5 74.9 60.7 74.7 210.3 73.6 75.1 74.3 433.3 71.8 74.9 78.6 658.6 72.2 68.8 74.6 874.2
B 2 Tom Devaney 874.6 6 76.7 64.8 77.4 218.9 73.4 64.3 75.7 432.3 74.2 71.6 77.4 655.5 79.4 64.5 75.2 874.6

B 9 SE Michael Workman 894.0 7 75.3 64.4 81.0 220.7 76.5 64.3 78.3 439.8 77.1 70.8 75.8 663.5 75.2 69.7 85.6 894.0

C 1 Robin Lyons 729.8 1 61.6 51.6 83.9 197.1 60.8 53.1 63.7 374.7 60.9 52.6 63.6 551.8 60.6 55.4 62.0 729.8
C 2 Norman Ferguson 743.4 2 63.5 61.8 63.9 189.2 63.9 54.7 64.1 371.9 70.9 53.0 64.5 560.3 63.2 56.3 63.6 743.4

C 6 SE Stephen Galbraith 764.3 3 70.2 59.5 65.8 195.5 67.1 58.3 66.5 387.4 67.2 55.9 66.1 576.6 65.9 56.2 65.6 764.3
C 3 Daniel Byrne 780.2 4 81.6 54.0 65.5 201.1 65.6 57.5 65.4 389.6 70.5 55.7 66.1 581.9 66.8 62.0 69.5 780.2

C 9 SE Guy Foster 837.0 5 77.8 58.3 72.4 208.5 72.2 61.0 74.2 415.9 72.2 65.5 71.2 624.8 71.5 63.4 77.3 837.0
C 7 SE Alastair Barker 871.1 6 74.9 63.7 74.8 213.4 74.1 62.3 76.6 426.4 72.3 67.6 80.9 647.2 73.2 68.7 82.0 871.1

C 4 Jonathan Beattie 885.5 7 77.8 61.7 83.1 222.6 77.6 63.5 83.7 447.4 77.3 62.1 79.9 666.7 78.0 62.4 78.4 885.5

D 2 David Thompson 766.0 1 65.4 56.4 68.5 190.3 65.2 56.2 67.2 378.9 66.1 61.3 65.8 572.1 64.8 63.2 65.9 766.0
D 1 Davy Boyce 783.5 2 68.7 59.3 67.0 195.0 67.5 59.7 71.0 393.2 66.8 57.8 66.2 584.0 67.4 65.4 66.7 783.5
D 3 Raymond Donaldson 790.5 3 66.8 55.9 87.0 209.7 67.8 58.0 66.9 402.4 66.7 57.3 67.3 593.7 68.2 60.8 67.8 790.5
D 4 Eric Patterson 798.4 4 67.2 58.6 67.3 193.1 67.5 59.5 72.0 392.1 80.2 58.4 68.2 598.9 69.7 61.3 68.5 798.4

D 8 SE Mark King 914.4 5 85.4 66.2 86.2 237.8 79.8 64.8 72.1 454.5 80.1 66.0 76.7 677.3 84.7 78.1 74.3 914.4

B 10 B Michael Reid 1057.4 1 95.5 76.1 87.4 237.8 94.8 83.2 87.0 502.8 90.0 80.0 113.7 786.5 89.4 84.8 96.7 1057.4

C 8 B Richard Tannahill 939.6 1 89.8 69.5 96.1 255.4 89.8 65.4 96.1 506.7 73.2 70.0 76.1 726.0 69.8 66.4 77.4 939.6

D 10 B William Kells 1077.6 1 86.2 107.0 95.6 288.8 113.6 73.5 91.4 567.3 82.1 74.1 83.9 807.4 95.3 72.8 102.1 1077.6
D 9 B Richard Allen 1078.0 2 106.2 87.0 105.1 298.3 93.6 78.1 105.3 575.3 82.1 74.4 103.9 835.7 85.2 75.0 82.1 1078.0

D 11 B David Anderson 1234.9 3 106.2 107.0 115.6 328.8 110.2 93.5 111.4 643.9 102.1 84.9 103.9 934.8 105.2 92.8 102.1 1234.9

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 7 March 2009

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Peter Grimes 699.8 1 61.7 51.6 60.6 173.9 60.2 51.8 61.0 346.9 61.5 52.9 62.7 524.0 61.4 53.2 61.2 699.8
A 3 Steven Ferguson 710.0 2 62.8 51.8 61.9 176.5 60.9 54.1 61.0 352.5 61.4 53.1 64.3 531.3 61.2 54.6 62.9 710.0
A 5 Eammon Byrne 715.8 3 62.3 51.3 62.3 175.9 61.9 54.3 63.2 355.3 62.8 53.3 64.4 535.8 62.6 54.5 62.9 715.8
A 2 Sam Bowden 716.5 4 61.6 51.4 61.6 174.6 68.6 53.9 61.9 359.0 61.7 54.1 63.4 538.2 62.1 53.9 62.3 716.5
A 6 Chris Grimes 726.8 5 63.4 52.1 62.4 177.9 63.4 55.0 68.4 364.7 62.5 54.8 64.1 546.1 62.8 55.0 62.9 726.8
C 1 Robin Lyons 729.8 6 61.6 51.6 83.9 197.1 60.8 53.1 63.7 374.7 60.9 52.6 63.6 551.8 60.6 55.4 62.0 729.8
B 1 Ashley Lamont 737.0 7 64.6 54.0 64.9 183.5 64.6 55.1 64.1 367.3 64.5 54.9 65.5 552.2 64.5 54.7 65.6 737.0
A 4 Robert Dickson 738.0 8 62.7 56.8 62.0 181.5 62.0 53.2 71.9 368.6 62.7 53.1 62.9 547.3 61.6 54.3 74.8 738.0
C 2 Norman Ferguson 743.4 9 63.5 61.8 63.9 189.2 63.9 54.7 64.1 371.9 70.9 53.0 64.5 560.3 63.2 56.3 63.6 743.4

C 6 SE Stephen Galbraith 764.3 10 70.2 59.5 65.8 195.5 67.1 58.3 66.5 387.4 67.2 55.9 66.1 576.6 65.9 56.2 65.6 764.3
D 2 David Thompson 766.0 11 65.4 56.4 68.5 190.3 65.2 56.2 67.2 378.9 66.1 61.3 65.8 572.1 64.8 63.2 65.9 766.0
B 3 Trevor Ferguson 775.0 12 68.0 57.6 68.7 194.3 68.0 57.0 68.3 387.6 68.4 55.3 70.3 581.6 67.5 56.4 69.5 775.0
C 3 Daniel Byrne 780.2 13 81.6 54.0 65.5 201.1 65.6 57.5 65.4 389.6 70.5 55.7 66.1 581.9 66.8 62.0 69.5 780.2
D 1 Davy Boyce 783.5 14 68.7 59.3 67.0 195.0 67.5 59.7 71.0 393.2 66.8 57.8 66.2 584.0 67.4 65.4 66.7 783.5
D 3 Raymond Donaldson 790.5 15 66.8 55.9 87.0 209.7 67.8 58.0 66.9 402.4 66.7 57.3 67.3 593.7 68.2 60.8 67.8 790.5
B 7 Noel Cochrane 796.3 16 67.8 58.9 68.9 195.6 67.5 56.6 75.4 395.1 67.5 62.3 75.8 600.7 67.4 59.1 69.1 796.3
D 4 Eric Patterson 798.4 17 67.2 58.6 67.3 193.1 67.5 59.5 72.0 392.1 80.2 58.4 68.2 598.9 69.7 61.3 68.5 798.4
B 4 Gilmore Magee 802.5 18 67.8 59.0 71.6 198.4 68.8 58.3 71.1 396.6 69.6 59.1 73.2 598.5 69.1 64.5 70.4 802.5

C 9 SE Guy Foster 837.0 19 77.8 58.3 72.4 208.5 72.2 61.0 74.2 415.9 72.2 65.5 71.2 624.8 71.5 63.4 77.3 837.0
C 7 SE Alastair Barker 871.1 20 74.9 63.7 74.8 213.4 74.1 62.3 76.6 426.4 72.3 67.6 80.9 647.2 73.2 68.7 82.0 871.1

B 6 Mervyn Gregg 874.2 21 74.9 60.7 74.7 210.3 73.6 75.1 74.3 433.3 71.8 74.9 78.6 658.6 72.2 68.8 74.6 874.2
B 2 Tom Devaney 874.6 22 76.7 64.8 77.4 218.9 73.4 64.3 75.7 432.3 74.2 71.6 77.4 655.5 79.4 64.5 75.2 874.6
C 4 Jonathan Beattie 885.5 23 77.8 61.7 83.1 222.6 77.6 63.5 83.7 447.4 77.3 62.1 79.9 666.7 78.0 62.4 78.4 885.5

B 9 SE Michael Workman 894.0 24 75.3 64.4 81.0 220.7 76.5 64.3 78.3 439.8 77.1 70.8 75.8 663.5 75.2 69.7 85.6 894.0
D 8 SE Mark King 914.4 25 85.4 66.2 86.2 237.8 79.8 64.8 72.1 454.5 80.1 66.0 76.7 677.3 84.7 78.1 74.3 914.4
C 8 B Richard Tannahill 939.6 26 89.8 69.5 96.1 255.4 89.8 65.4 96.1 506.7 73.2 70.0 76.1 726.0 69.8 66.4 77.4 939.6
B 10 B Michael Reid 1057.4 27 95.5 76.1 87.4 237.8 94.8 83.2 87.0 502.8 90.0 80.0 113.7 786.5 89.4 84.8 96.7 1057.4
D 10 B William Kells 1077.6 28 86.2 107.0 95.6 288.8 113.6 73.5 91.4 567.3 82.1 74.1 83.9 807.4 95.3 72.8 102.1 1077.6
D 9 B Richard Allen 1078.0 29 106.2 87.0 105.1 298.3 93.6 78.1 105.3 575.3 82.1 74.4 103.9 835.7 85.2 75.0 82.1 1078.0

D 11 B David Anderson 1234.9 30 106.2 107.0 115.6 328.8 110.2 93.5 111.4 643.9 102.1 84.9 103.9 934.8 105.2 92.8 102.1 1234.9

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail
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